Stampede Where Al Meets avestment

Date: March 31, 2022

To, The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza. 5<sup>th</sup>Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra. **Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR** 

## <u>Subject: Closure of Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company in terms of SEBI</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2022.

## Dear Sir / Madam,

As per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Second Amendment) Regulation, 2019, effective July 25, 2019, the 'Trading Restriction Period' shall be made applicable from the end of the quarter till 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results.

In view of the aforesaid, it is hereby intimated that the trading window of the company shall be closed from the closure of business hours of March 31, 2022, on the Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") and shall be opened 48 hours after the declaration of Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2022.

The same is being informed to the Designated Persons in accordance with the Code of Conduct.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

## For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Srinivas Maya Whole Time Director & Compliance Officer under PIT DIN : 08679514 Date : March 31, 2022 Place : Hyderabad



REGISTERED OFFICE: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India. <u>CIN:</u> L67120TG1995PLC020170 <u>WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/ EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com</u> <u>CONTACT:</u> 040-69086900/84